BY ALDS. SPIKER, STAMPER, HAMILTON, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Virginia Bobot who passed from this life on November 12, 2019.

WHEREAS,

VIRGINIA BOBOT

passed from this life on November 12, 2019 at the age of 90, and a Mass of Christian Burial was held on November 20, 2019 at St. Roman Church, 1810 W. Bolivar Ave.; and

WHEREAS, ; and

WHEREAS, ; and

WHEREAS, ; and

WHEREAS, Virginia Bobot was preceded in death by her beloved husband Joseph, and leaves to cherish her memory her children Mary (Earl) Rundle, Vincent (Linda), and Kathryn (Steven) Vasquez (and the late Joseph and Steven), her grandchildren Deborah (Jason) Pierzchalski, James (Carla) Gruenewald, Bonnie (Vince) Figueroa, Joseph (Ashley) Okupniak and Sheraden Bobot, her great-grandchildren Bryce, Devin and Paige Pierzchalski, Michael, Jacob and Zachary Gruenewald, and Tony and Emily Virginia Figueroa, and other loving relatives and friends; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith expresses its condolences to the family and friends of Virginia Bobot and mourns with deep sorrow the passing of this fine woman; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Virginia Bobot.

Introduced by Common Council members Scott Spiker, Russell W. Stamper, II, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Mark A. Borkowski, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey, Cavalier Johnson and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on November 26, 2019.